LCA310T/LCA320T VOLTAGE TYPE INCLINOMETER
○Tilt sensor ○Electric Compass ○Digital Inclinometer ○Accelerometer ○Gyro ○North Finder ○INS&IMU
SINCE2008 · Expert Of Inertial Attitude Measurement
V1.5
RION LCA310T&LCA320T
VOLTAGE TYPE SINGLE/DUAL AXIS INCLINOMETER
TECHNICAL MANUAL
LCA310T/LCA320T VOLTAGE TYPE INCLINOMETER

○Tilt sensor ○Electric Compass ○Digital Inclinometer ○Accelerometer ○Gyro ○North Finder ○INS&IMU
SINCE2008 · Expert Of Inertial Attitude Measurement
▶ ORDER INFORMATION
E.g : LCA310T-10-V1: Standara shell sealed / single axis / horizontal installation / ± 10 °measure range /
0~5V output voltage.
▶ MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
○ Connector: 1m straight lead (customizable)
○ Protection level: IP67
○ Shell material: aluminum alloy frosted and oxidized
○ Installation: Three M4 screws
▶WORKING PRINCIPLE
Adopt imported core control unit and apply the principle of capacitive micro-pendulum. Using the principle
of earth's gravity, when the tilting unit tilts, the earth's gravity will produce a gravitational component on
the corresponding pendulum, and the corresponding electric capacity will change. By amplifying and
filtering the electric capacity, the inclination angle is obtained after conversion.
▶ ANGLE CALCULATION FORMULA
Angle = (output voltage-zero position voltage) ÷ angle sensitivity
Angle sensitivity = output voltage range ÷ angle measurement range
Example: LCA310T-30-V1 (± 30 ° measuring range 0 ~ 5V output voltage range)
Angle sensitivity = 5 ÷ 60 = 0.083333 V / °
V1: 0~5V
O
utputvoltage
M
easure
range
10: ±10°
15: ±15°
30: ±30°
45: ±45°
60: ±60°
90: ±90°
95: -5°~+95°(Single axis only)
93: -3°~+90°(Single axis only)
180: ±180°(Single axis only)
LCA 0
M
easure
axis
1: Single-axis
2: Dual-axis
S
hellsealed
3: Standara shell sealed
2: PCBA
T: Horizontal
TD: Horizontal-Down
Installation
m
ethod
V: Vertical
VD: Vertical-Down
VL: Vertical-Left
VR: Vertical-Right
LCA310T/LCA320T VOLTAGE TYPE INCLINOMETER
○Tilt sensor ○Electric Compass ○Digital Inclinometer ○Accelerometer ○Gyro ○North Finder ○INS&IMU
SINCE2008 · Expert Of Inertial Attitude Measurement
▶ ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
PCBA electrical connection
Color
Function
GREEN YELLOW BLACK RED
Out Y-output
voltage
Out X-output
voltage
GND
Power negative
Vcc3.6~7V
Power positive
SHELL electrical connection
Color
Function